ADDENDUM NO. 1
November 25, 2020

PROJECT: Surveying Services for Land Purchase (RFQ No. 2020-5L04)

OWNER: CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND
4601 PADRE BLVD.
SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TX 78597

BID OPENING: Friday, December 18, 2020

TO ALL BIDDERS BIDDING ON THE ABOVE PROJECT:
All bidders submitting a Statement of Qualifications on the above Contract shall carefully read this
Addendum and give it consideration in the preparation of their Bid.

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding Documents and will be incorporated into Contract
Documents, as applicable, Insofar as the original Project is consistent, this Addendum governs,
Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing.

ADDENDUM
1. Clarification on Statement of Qualifications opening date. Change opening from December 4,
2020, to December 18, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. Changes in the S0Q opening are reflected in the
revised RFQ packet on pages 1 and 4.

V.25, 2020

kristina Boburka, Shdreline Director Date

Acknowledge receipt by signing and returning to the Shoreline Department at kboburka@myspi.org,

SUBMITTING FIRM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date



